L04000030069

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)	
	(Address)	
	(City/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)
PICK-UI	P 🗌 WAIT	
	(Business Entity Na	me)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificate	es of Status
Special Instructions	s to Filing Officer:	
Vame Wallabili ty		
ivailability Focument	0.0	
wailability	OCC Office Use On	nly
wailability Flocument Examiner		nly
Updater Updater	Office Use Or	nly

۲ ۴



04/14/04--01023--008 **125.00

OL APR IL PM L: 18

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: <u>MAIOR INCIDENT RESPONSE</u> , LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
STACEY D. BIDDIX (Name of Person)	
(Firm/Company)	-
385 EAST DRIVE (Address)	
(City/State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	OL

at (321) 308-2999 THOMAS BIDDIX (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

APR 14 PH 4: 18 stiulive

STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

1

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF Major Incident Response, LLC

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Organization hereby forms a limited liability company under Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE I.

The name of this limited liability company is Major Incident Response, LLC.

ARTICLE II.

The limited liability company's mailing address and principal office is:

385 East Drive Melbourne, FL 32904

ARTICLE III.

The limited liability company's initial Registered Agent and Registered Office in the State of Florida shall be:

Stacey D. Biddix 385 East Drive Melbourne, FL 32904

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV.

The limited liability company will be a member-managed company.

In accordance with Section 608.408(3)M Florida Statutes the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Member

04 APR 14

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

.

OF

Major Incident Response, LLC.

Pursuant to Section 608.415 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

That Major Incident Response, LLC desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Organization, has named Stacey D. Biddix, 385 East Dr., Melbourne, FL 32904, as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

04 APR 14 PM 4: 18 Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company, at the place designated in this Certificate, the undersigned hereby agrees to act in this capacity and agrees to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

Dated this 5th day of April, 2004

Stacey D. Biddix

Stacey D. Biddix